In accardance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

SATURDAY

o

Companies House

M

24/06/2017 #251
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

conpaymrer [0 [0 [7 (117 [4[1]7

Company name in full |C | Edwards & Sons Limited

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

E Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Gary N

Surname Lee

Administrator’'s address

Building name/number '340 Deansgate

Street !
lManchester

Post town t

County/Region |

Postcode | WI? 4 |T|T|—|_

Country |

[ Administrator's name o

Full forename(s) © Other administrator
Dean Use this section to tell us about

Surname Watson another administrator.

Administrator’s address @

Building name/number |34() Deansgate @ Other administrator

Use this section ta tell us about

Street | another administrator.
|Manchester

Post town l

County/Region |

ok w3l [l [

Country i

04/17 Version 1.0



AMQ?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

u Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:l Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date ’dz_l}B_ I“[T’? ”Q_IFI—H"?

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date Ferrorrrr

u Sign and date

A_dministrator’s 5‘,92““'9

Signature

Signature date ’?I? m’%— HWITF

04/17 Version 1.0




Ruie 3.30

Statement of affairs

f

| Name of Company: Company number:
C L Edwards & Sons Limited 00717417

\ in the: \ Court case number:

: Manchester High Courts of Justice 2490 of 2017

ffull name of court] |

(a) Insert name and address  Statement as to the affairs of (a) C L Edwards & Sons Limited , 340 Deansgate, Manchester,

of registered office of the  p3 4LY
Company

on the (k) 26 May 2017, the date that the company entered administration.
(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

irs are a full, true and complete statement
) 26 May 2017, the date that the company

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of
of the affairs of the above named compan
entered administration.

Full name: DAVID ALL
Signed:
Dated: }q«/&/n




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

SBT\)NJ
Losr  Porand i

JalPind / ( f“f‘M’I";‘r"‘:J

BrNnos 18-

(E4r HIBC  Bark  Foo

Assets subject to floating charge:

F[)LTLM} f e Ay

VI G pr S
Comparsm  Bdutnesns

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature A Date f?‘/ﬁ/f‘)

[ Book Estimated to
i Value ‘ Realise

| £ : £ i

N Ra | 340, oue
| 2 Fy | (36360
Caeg fng 320
21T ! C,Q-g £

e grees |

Cré3 o ) i €168 oo/ r

’ (1630 0 | (197 5)

SR -7
i Z, Gho ) auo

113 | (ou? ‘
| oases (o
I j

(L3 Qoov




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A} £ Qo
£
Liabilities )
Preferential creditors:- ERLLAAN GG hovo a7 RNy
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ (35 7<)
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) ,\// A
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ ( *{%f?)
Pos. puwf  Carwhan D6
Debts secured by floating charges Wsac 137 wov (12 #n
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ CL6283
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) /‘//0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £
L Iuwbroisnd 9342 1 £
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders) F s 2 {od™
Employees/ex employees count = ASturononr a7 | Yoy 63T
Consumer creditors count = Pevor L
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors £ (1 03T)
{excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders)
£
Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down) {160 HIJ
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ € 448 ¢ y
£
Issued and called up capital Aroand AR E(‘u“}
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members CMQ HU
Signature Date / 7‘/ ()




E€r:Li LLOZ 8unr pi

60'510Z JOA 0SS &d|

g9 jo | sbed

aimeubig
or 0¥2 9710 Z1 19 '1SBHSG ‘PY WIOD LE ‘@SNOH BUOOID P37 81e) oAUz 0032
A dyZ PAd ‘joodxoelg ‘Aepp uosuyor Awy py syueby Jaded jo8uqg 10aD
S9'9L6'L 4XZ OLMN ‘uopuo ‘ledoy ed ‘Aepp [eloawwoD g 'uopuo 1sapa pda pdq 00aD
00051 LVE €41 ‘PIoyeL ‘9 Mied pIoyels “ied ssauisng ([Bpusy ‘0 Hun P17 S9SEOMOUS % Slaulged 1000
10°GES’L SA8 NLO3 'uopuo 'uspies ucheH 6¢ P11 SIEIBIN SNOIdBId UOSH00D 8000
68'2£9°C BLISNY ‘BWEd ZZYZ-Y '0E 2qe)Sagqiaman OY dUI Weyd G000
0L'9/ weybuiwg ‘AspyooH ‘19948 Leg gs) P17 sAejdsig pauue|d obied v000
00°002'L weylayjoy ‘peoy abpry ‘asnoH Abojouyoa | P31 LI HewoD €002
2.2 VdG //9 ‘2aysployels ‘yuomwe] ‘sauq Aejsy ‘juiod Aejl@y 00€ Py Buises |epayien 2009
78 069'y 199 819 ‘weybuiuig ‘A3O0H ‘Jeahg 18Mo0H | sJme Buunjoejnuep xeqed 102D

Buoy BuoH
rEsL'L Uoo|MO) ‘WOH Buni 1988 USNA 3oH 9 ‘Buiping [ewisnpul pund pueH 4/ - L4 1N Aigjjamar |1epyo0) 0029
G1'620'S N36 8137 ‘uolsBIp '000% o8 Od [el21oWWOY pledAe|oleg 50490
AleuLagy

£2'¢02 ‘pue|yosInaq ‘WisysuoW /621 . 've AS Jebiequos ‘00 3 HAWD Japuig yoLipali4 lapuig #0990
Z9'LSY N36 8137 'uoisBipn 'peoy uoiyes 1§ ‘Bp00r X089 Od pieoheroleg Auedwo) £0g9
26912 AV8 GYd ‘Uuoisald ‘@iuad NG Uo)ep) | 80B|d USSIS) #0S P17 SS0IAIDS BISEAA BN z0g9o
00'85.'C VNI LA4 ‘loodyoe|g ‘v xog Od [19unog joodxoe|g (1ounog ybnosog |oodxoe|g L0802
10€LS'y puejiey] ‘0.0l soxbueq ‘ejdbueg 'py g9 Buomiiuesueleys 0zsl P11 0D Aljjeg 0049
8E°L6¥ uleds ‘eqopiod ¥L0vL ‘ ¥ - 9| exeds3 SJaINjoBNUBR Wniny YOV
78661 DAt 613N ‘Bullle 1S8AA ‘MBIA Jemo] || Ajunoag g 8li4 1av 60VD
610552 uredg ‘eqoplod ZO0v | ‘Biopelixny euep Sfjed 0JBJUOI Zad0T ooy 80VD
59'6.2 Y38 SN sy ‘sep 9Bpugun ] isinylaquie ‘piedaula isinyaquie AIBUIA PIO 341 pIT swaishg eybig sanoy LOVD
86'+C9 Z38 |3 ‘uopuo ' peoy sieupioelg 09l P31 SUCHEDIUNWIWOY 1UNZZY 80v0
88'69 XVE 19 ‘SPUBIPI 1SaAA 'weybuilg 19848 UOJBIoN | 200 Aessy 8y SOVO
SZ'691 ¥XS 0604 ‘HodmaN ‘sueT Joupoq oF P37 X0 -yBIop Aany yOvD
8y 1/8°'L Org LGOS 'A9sWoy ‘SMA JIBjasIOH ¢ P11 swajsAg wawabeuep uidsy covo
08'2¥8°l $$800Y Z0vo
0Z'S¥l NVZ 9S 'Pleljays ‘pecy yejneg '|ieH suelpreng asnoH Aessy plalyays ayL LOVD
SLOLS ZHZ 8LINY 'xess3 ‘AingjiL 'Aepp yed yoowuny] ‘@snoH Hod|y P17 Hodiy 00V
3 SSalppy awieN Aoy

sioypai) Auedwon - g

pajiwiT] suog @ spiempl 1 o
d11 (jlennuag) Jouhkeu] ssiqbag



EF Ll ZLOZ BUNr ¢L

60'510¢ 19A 0S8 Sd

g jo Z abed

simeubig
18 L2F L1 $3SeL0INg SNO3UE||30SIIN SOWD
L€ 10E 8sIpueydIa SNOBUE.|[3ISIN POWD
9ecle 00060 O9IXLIN ‘8L d 509} YNS STLNIDUNSNI 9|d dueg pue|piy SOWD
GL'E6. ADE §Z3d 'ssaubayg ‘pY eipuexsly /g Auedwo? [aqe ueinsy TOWD
EreglLl n1/nquess; /gL yE '18jA819oyeg 18N SiWI-jelesl | SipewBUEZEd yninowniny 18y Aajjomar 1o LOWO
9.22y d19 819 'weybutuuig 18 8sAA 0Z| 'GZLL WUN Pi1 Asjjamar simaT uie 00D
Erve dVl GAd 'sAsjaAB)D-UOJUIOY | 'PY )IESSOY € P11 salddng a0y Mmojje)buc #0710
09'129'L SULI04 ssaulsng allyseopue] €010
£6°165'2 aunyo4 pue Z010
8E'¥9.'6 uoomoy Wwoybuny 189S %07 UBY | ‘BJUD pu| [B204 'y 30019 4/ZL ZL ON IUN P17 Aujemar ozualon 1072
PG 198 fe|y| '0zzaiy OFQZS W/iZ 'OUSZ UBS BlEDOT laules)y yoean 001D
60°LSP T209¢ Blosse) ‘0Z/glL 0ZuslI0 1S01ad v'd'S elzuey W0)7}e]
£EHPE’L P11 00 Bunedx3 g ©4W GNP 00ro
8Y'€.8'GC M/ 219 1Sejjeg 1S BLOIDIA JealD) 86-Z6 anuaAsy pue|u| 001D
99'/06'L¢ 171 ¥ZOM 'UOPUOT 'PUBKS UOPUOT ‘BSNOH }BSI8UW0S BSI0Xg B WOISND W'H £OHD
08y 318 919 'weybuuig 'py >m_smmo Z BSOS UNeaH ay L ZOHD

uoy|
vy 906'v0L Buon ‘uoojmoy woyBuny 3sE3] 1934 USNA MOoH ¥ Jus) Aws|lamar 12BN BusH-14181 P11 Buipely PNH LOHD
11'90¢ Hae 19 ‘weybuluug 1S ||amod G '9snoH UoHT PY 3N ZeH 00HD
1601 NQao 819 ‘weybuiwitg 1e811g UCIdWEYHON | al1 Looz Asamar uosjes 20992
‘puejieyL “09L0}

$0'286'6l sx0x6ueg ‘usoieydiseyd 1ayy ‘uenpbueg Buemy ‘|-g| ' sue g Wweseylayd 108 7 ON E}RLOID 1090
89'08Y'L X9 819 'weybuiwig ‘Asyo0H ‘198.s uojdwieyyUoN 85 09 " nuep s|bueg susalo 0092
09226 ary 91.ag ‘Aa1buig 'peoy Meq 0¢ 40014 1si4 BIPSN 2AESID LOISN 4 2040
L1025 NYZ €LSM ‘PIa4YoIT ‘peoy ybnoyuaalio P sjuswe|4 104D
LLGLS Of{ LAD 'PEOY Y001l '[|IYS8|04 ‘8SNOH pueuayIng ou| (adoun3) ssaidx3 [elapa 0049
00'€Zl M9 819 'ONYIONI ‘WYHONIWHIE '133H1S NOLJWYH LYIYD 69 69 saulfses ¥030
65°0.¥'C Z€91 yoeysod 'Binqsusld J£64T ‘61 - L) aqeisiabueipn lauped g iswug g J9|y3 €030
19/81'2 aao evm 'Aeisiy 10 poomusalo 01-8 P17 Buginsuog asaydsu3 Z030
00°0€L'} MS8 FEAD ‘uopuo 19a.s uojbuiling meN 91/G) 100|4 puZ § IS| paliwi (eqo|S plesaws 103D
3 ssaippy aweN Aoy

slo)ipais Auedwo) - g

paywIT suog 'g spiempg 1 3
d711 (jesaua)) Joukeu] saiqbeg



VLl LLQT BUnr )

B0°G 102 18A DS Sdl

9 jo ¢ abed

aimeubig
d1€ GYM ‘uojbulepp
g1'z262'c Aeyueg Jealo) ‘snuaay uaalg) Ag|bul ey ssauisng ala As|Buiq ‘asnoH JalemsameH salnn psiun LonNo
879 OSl¥. PUElley] uioyes)nuES ‘puequiniery| IouWQZZ| ‘wesseyisyd 10S ‘/ 0O 9/¥8 ©ON PI1 09 suohesld |BSISAIUN oono
GECI8'YS PI10D LNI Z1L0Z Yullleyl ZoLD
pugjiey | ‘woleduloyen
98'980'8 ueidweg inyduwry yni-esxy-bueg (oqwey] ‘Y 1eg uoyjuowennd ‘2ooN 01/62 P17 09 puejieyl Jieq buiyy LOLD
puejieyl '0¥S0L ueseldinweg
190151 ‘ga|dBueg erssjeyoey ‘peoy Bueqenipe pnN - uQ ‘g cow oL L Buiping jloiL p17 ubsieq |j0iL 0012
00°051°6 196 Z41 ‘saysdolys ‘pIoj|a | '98]101d 'BA0IS WRYPAM G2 lauuig Bre1n 508D
TLvee'e 3)I7 ysiyoos 0S80
00'¥8¢ P11 sieemer ouid g9°'4's €082
aon’
217108 £LML ‘Weylad ‘'snusAy poomull3 '0G X0g Od '9SNOH YUWS ' pajiul] 8010AU| SEY 841 P11 senddng  jonuod Aajes T08D
puejieyl ‘0Le0lL doxbueg
00'668'¢ ‘aue] Buo) Buepn 1auy ‘Buo) Buepp Buemy ' peoy oeld pe 'vg oeld pe 10§ Z-1/68 P11 (pueneyl) 1sed wels L0SD
78'628'9 Auewuss ‘puejyosineq wisyziold 6/ 162-0 ‘¢ 2qens Bomplad ew| HAWO drs 0082
08'8£2 gvZ LA YJeue ‘1ealg pieuoa 1S Gi P11 93MINVYHOAY £04D
65'802'0T JNG §3 'UOpUOT 'BUET JUESES|d JN SHIOAA JOUSASOID) P11 O4IN Lisjlamer [ebay Z0d0
MO
0£'8ZL'c BUOH 'UOOIMOY INS| BYS WIS ‘PROY Uolawe] gy ‘Buiping esuBInsu| BUIYD ‘4/910 Jun dnolcg) sjeusieyy Jead jeloy LOHD
LO'LL6 'SOUBT 'UoiSaId ‘BUIDISOAA BE 19Bpa] seles el jeAcy 00HD
LL'PG6') £08Z¢ opuelQ IQ (eluoje) 3 puse P17 JnowelS usanp 0000
0085’1 g4t PN 48ISayouely ‘@oeld BLOIDIA P11 S80IAI8G sSauIsng B|nsululd #0dD
0Z'€00°L d3Z L Ad ‘looddjoe|g ‘ele1s] Buipes| 193000 P17 WOooBuld £0dD
reLZ¥Ie puepey ] ‘yoxbueg yesbueg ‘py Buniy ueoleyd £/5611 P17°0D 8soJewlld 20dD
GZT'6£Z'C puejieyl ‘01101 Yodbuyeg euepeas ‘enN A2016uopy 808y ‘|OS Z1L YAWNYNNG L1 - 91/Z¢ P10 asudiajuz | snid 10dD
91'92¢ AZE P41 '‘PioyRl ‘029 x09°'0'd P11 PIOD Jaueld 0042
60°98Y Qv LS ‘aaysyiag ‘ubnoig ‘peoy yleg 09z PRI MN edJUCsBR L LOOD
BL8LL 132 £4d ‘Aeloyd ‘sbe|ia mesyong ‘peoy S0UBURIO HUIT MESHONG ‘O NUN Bury so0 0002
69°0€2 H4S 1189 'Asjuing ‘peoy ucibulie pajwi adoin3 e 90WD
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

slojipatn Auedwon - g

pajiwlT suog @ spiemp3 1 O
d11 (jesaua)) Jouhed] ssiqboeg



€Ll LLOZ BuUnr ¢

60'510Z J9A T0S Sdi

9 40 ¢ abed

aneubig

90°0Z8'¢LY Bunjejol samul 98
LLoprL rd6 0ZWD ‘MoeH '09+ZL xog Od Snyd-49lep POMD
11'€69'FE solees 1§ sabepp EOMD
60'¥21 dHO GAA '2NUSHIOA ISBAA ‘PIRISNEAN NBSSO 1994S BdS saoiag Buusjed sayIpn ZOMD
Nm.omw_m HH9 2SS .xmmmm _mmm uQ pusyjnosg _mcm.. E:n__uoo_émmm ﬁogﬂmm_ puj aduauneT gz iun EmEn_o_m>mn_ b >mo_o:r_om._. SPIMDLIOAA LOMD
8/°96%'L 33¢ 19 'spuelpin 1sopn 'weyBuing ‘AspiooH 1994s AQual £2- 12 sallddng gap 00MD
o¥'16l ¥ 8LMS ‘pue(Bu3 ‘uopuoT 'sdeLa | AIngsusaey 'aJjue) ssauisng sniny /| P11 {wingxXoeld) 'INA 00AD
3 ssalppy awenN Aoy

si0}ipal) Auedwo)n - g

ps8)iwin suog g splemp3 1 O
d11 (jeyuan) soukes] saiqbag



LESLL L10Z 3unf 1

0102 48A TOS Sdl | jo | abed

aineubis

00000°9 000 0009 00°000°9 Buijjelo] sauug AleuipiQ |

00000'9 000 000'9 00°000'0  AleuipiO BAA Uosuyor Awy ‘sndwe) [eioJawiod shemAns ‘asnoH aph|4 P11 Aajemar epiespy  Q0VH
saleys  anjep

dn pied dn paies O 'ON leunuoN adAlL SSPPY aweN Aoy

slapjoyaseys - 9
P3jlwi] suog '@ spJemp3 1 O
d11 (Jenuan) souhes] saiqbog



